
B—7 [Ft. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

23

YOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1950-51. 1949-50.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly
Library—continued £ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Binding books
Grant to Library Fund
Office expenses
Overtime, meal and shift allowances
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Purchase of Microfilm unit

450
2,250

160
50

150
200

(a) 950

750
2,000

200
55

120
225
150

429
2,250

153
40

149
178
139

4,210 3,500 3,338

Total—Subdivision No. IV 14,330
(

14,149 13,723

Subdivision No. V—Hansard
(Number of officers : 1950-51, 12 ;

1949-50, 12)
Salaries—

12 (£165 to £1,079)
Salaries of sessional staff

7,981
573

\
/

8,496 8,828

8,554 8,496 8,828

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Overtime, meal and shift allowances
Printing of Hansard ..

10
14,000

20
12,000

2
14,866

14,010 12,020 14,868

Total—Subdivision No. V 22,564 20,516 23,696

(a) Part supplied last year. Camera expected to come t<
but not spent in 1948-49.

) charge during the current year. £850, voted


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

