YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly Library—continued		1950–51. £	1949-50.	
			Voted.	Expended.
			£	£
Other Charges for and incidental to-				
Binding books Grant to Library Fund Office expenses Overtime, meal and shift allowances Payments to Post and Telegraph Depar Printing and stationery Purchase of Microfilm unit Total—Subdivision No. IV	 tment 	450 2,250 160 50 150 200 (a) 950 4,210 14,330	750 2,000 200 55 120 225 150 3,500	429 2,250 153 40 149 178 139 3,338 13,723
Subdivision No. V—Hansard (Number of officers: 1950–51, 12; 1949–50, 12)				
SALARIES—		7,981		
12 (£165 to £1,079) Salaries of sessional staff	• • •	573	8,496	8,828
		8,554	8,496	8,828
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO Overtime, meal and shift allowances	0	$10\\14,000$	20 12,000	.2 14,866
Printing of Hansard		14,010	12,020	14,868

⁽a) Part supplied last year. Camera expected to come to charge during the current year. £850, voted but not spent in 1948–49.